
International Academy for the Study of the Jurisprudence of the Family (IASJF)   
Officers and Board Members  

July 2016 
 
President: Professor Carlos Martínez de Aguirre  
 University of Zaragoza (Spain)  
 Email: aguirre@unizar.es 
 
Editor in Chief IJJF: Professor Scott FitzGibbon 
 Boston College Law School (USA) 
 Email: fitzgisc@yahoo.com 
 
Vice-Presidents: Professor Ursula Basset   
 Facultad de Derecho - Pontificia Universidad Católica Argentina. (Argentina)  
 Email: ubasset@uca.edu.ar 
 Professor Stefano Troiano  
 Full Professor of Private Law 
 Università degli studi di Verona (Italy) 
 Email: stefano.troiano@univr.it 
 
Executive Secretary-Treasurer: Professor Carmen Garcimartin Montero  
 School of Law, University of La Coruña (Spain)  
 Email: cgarcimartin@udc.es 
 
Board of Directors: Professor Rabbi David Bleich  
 Herbert and Florence Tenzer Professor of Jewish Law and Ethics 
 Yeshiva University, Cardozo Law School (USA) 
 Email: bleich@yu.edu 
 Professor Maria Cahill  
 Faculty of Law. University College Cork (Ireland) 
 Email: maria.cahill@ucc.ie 
 Professor Ruth Deech  
 Baroness Deech of Cumnor  
 House of Lords, (United Kingdom) 
 Chair, Bar Standards Board 
 Email: ruth.deech@st-annes.ox.ac.uk 
 Professor Olga Dyuzevha  
 Law Faculty , Moscow State University (Russia)  
 Email: odyuzheva@gmail.com 
 Professor Piotr Fiedorczyk  
 Faculty of Law. University of Bialystok (Poland) 
 Email: fiedorczyk@uwb.edu.pl 
 Professor Federica Giardini  
 University of Padua (Italy) 
 Email: federica.giardini@unipd.it 
 Professor Débora Gozzo  
 UNIFIEO. (Brazil) 
 Email: deboragozzo@terra.com.br 
 Professor Jo Aurea Imbong  
 University of Asia and the Pacific  (The Philippines)  
 Email: lifelawmaria@gmail.com 
 Professor David Pimentel  
  University of Idaho (USA) 
  Email: dpimentel@uidaho.edu 
 Professor Margaret Somerville  
 McGill Centre for Medicine, Ethics and Law (Canada)  
 Email: margaret.somerville@mcgill.ca 
 Professor Gordana Kovaĉek - Stanić  
 Law Faculty, University of Novi Sad (Serbia)  
 Email: gkstanic@eunet.rs 



 Professor Lynn D. Wardle  
 Bruce C. Hafen Professor of Law (& Immediate Past President, IASJF)  
 Brigham Young University (USA)  
 Email: wardlel@law.byu.edu 
 Professor Avishalom Westreich  
 Academic Center of Law and Business (Israel)   
 Email: avishalomw@gmail.com 
 Professor Robin Wilson  
 Roger and Stephany Joslin Professor of Law and Director, Family Law and  
  Policy Program  
 University of Illinois College of Law (USA)  
 Email: wils@illinois.edu 
  
 
 


